
COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLEBank Name:

10.0.2560.300.00.0000.00 $550.007400029374 09/05/2024 A PLUS EXHAUST HOOD AND
DUCT CLEANING HOOD CLEANING1054

10.0.2560.300.00.0000.00 $600.007400029374 09/05/2024 A PLUS EXHAUST HOOD AND
DUCT CLEANING HOOD CLEANING1054

10.0.2560.300.00.0000.00 $550.007400029374 09/05/2024 A PLUS EXHAUST HOOD AND
DUCT CLEANING HOOD CLEANING1054

$1,700.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.02 $1,000.007400029375 09/05/2024 AAR MAINTENANCE INC. EXTERIOR WINDOW

WASHING/RH
1054

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $1,600.007400029375 09/05/2024 AAR MAINTENANCE INC. EXTERIOR WINDOW
WASHING/LH

1054

$2,600.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.02 $1,000.007400029424 09/19/2024 AAR MAINTENANCE INC. EXTERIOR WINDOW

WASHING/RH
1067

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $1,600.007400029424 09/19/2024 AAR MAINTENANCE INC. EXTERIOR WINDOW
WASHING/LH

1067

$2,600.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $2,405.007400029376 09/05/2024 ACCESS MASTER CAMERA SYSTEM1054

$2,405.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.302.00.0000.00 $1,813.007400029425 09/19/2024 ACCESS MASTER HIGH-DEFINITION

SURVEILLANCE
1067

$1,813.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.01 $10,600.007400029426 09/19/2024 ACTION FENCE CONTRACTORS,

INC. MAINTENANCE SERVICES -
TODD  :  Furnish and Install

1067

$10,600.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $46.407400029377 09/05/2024 ACTIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.,

INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES1054

20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $75.297400029377 09/05/2024 ACTIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.,
INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES/RH1054

$121.69Check Total:
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20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $275.007400029427 09/19/2024 ALAN J COLEMAN- CHICAGO COLOR CAMERA/L COLOR
REEL AND MONITOR

1067

$275.00Check Total:
10.0.1100.338.42.0000.03 $63.007400029428 09/19/2024 ALIN MURESAN BOYS VARSITY SOCCER VS

FAIRVIEW/9/12/24
1067

$63.00Check Total:
10.0.4120.670.35.3100.00 $5,175.007400029429 09/19/2024 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION SCHOOL DISTRICT TUITION

STEPPING STONE/JULY 2024
1067

10.0.4120.670.35.3100.00 $4,830.007400029429 09/19/2024 ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION SCHOOL DISTRICT TUITION1067
$10,005.00Check Total:

10.0.1100.490.00.0000.00 $137.347400029378 09/05/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY HAM/HOT DOGS/INSTITUDE
DAYS

1054

10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $341.607400029378 09/05/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY LONG FRENCH BREAD1054
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $151.807400029378 09/05/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY WHITE POLY1054
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $149.667400029378 09/05/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY HAMS1054

$780.40Check Total:
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $128.107400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY LONG FRENCH BREAD1067
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $149.667400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY HAMS1067
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $244.007400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY HOT DOG1067
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $128.107400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY EXTRA LONG FRENCH1067
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $525.357400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY PLAIN BAGEL1067
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $85.527400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY HAMS1067
10.0.2560.410.00.0000.00 $192.427400029430 09/19/2024 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY HAMS1067

$1,453.15Check Total:
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $22.04NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MARKERS1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $27.41NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM SHIPPING LABELS1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $205.64NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PRINTER PAPER1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $74.30NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM POSITIVE QUOTES STICKERS1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $77.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM STORAGE CART WITH 20

DRAWERS
1059

10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $41.70NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM INDEX CARDS1059
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10.0.1650.400.00.0000.01 $28.98NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM TAPE REFILLS/PACKAGING
TAPE

1059

10.0.1100.400.16.0000.03 $13.40NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM ERASE MARKERS/CHISEL TIP1059
10.0.1650.400.00.0000.03 $13.16NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM GIFTED SUPPLIES &

MATERIALS
1059

10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $14.32NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MOUNTING TABS1059
10.0.1650.400.00.0000.01 $118.74NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM NURSERY ROCKING CHAIR1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $98.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PRINTER PAPER1059
10.0.1200.400.00.0000.01 $19.16NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM DESK CALENDAR1059
10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $119.81NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM TAPE STRIPS/DISPOSABLE

FOOT SOCKS
1059

10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $31.98NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PEAT PELLES1059
10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $19.65NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BULLETIN BOARD BORDER1059
10.0.1100.439.00.0000.03 $118.47NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM ERASE MARKSERS/ERASE

POCKET SLEEVES
1059

10.0.1100.450.10.0000.01 $168.91NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM RING BINDER1059
10.0.1100.449.00.0000.01 $47.98NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM NON-TOXIC JUMBO CHALK

FOR OUTDOOR
1059

10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $234.38NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PLASTIC SPOONS/PAPER
CLIPS

1059

10.0.2410.400.00.0000.03 $9.29NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PUZZLE CUTOUTS1059
10.0.1100.400.16.0000.03 $18.60NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MARKERS1059
10.0.1100.400.16.0000.03 $23.40NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PENCILS1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $91.92NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COLORED PAPER1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $70.86NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM SNIFF STICKERS/ELASTIC

BANDS
1059

10.0.2520.400.00.0000.00 $19.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MANUAL BUTTON WITH
CERAMIC BLADE

1059

10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $10.81NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM FILE FOLDER1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $32.76NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PAPERCLIPS1059
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10.0.2520.400.00.0000.00 $44.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PLASTIC ORGAIZER FOR
LETTER

1059

10.0.2410.400.00.0000.03 $415.92NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MAGNETIC DRY ERASE1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $121.26NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BULLETIN BOARD ROLL1059
10.0.2560.541.00.0000.00 $1,059.00NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COMMERCIAL CHEST1059
10.0.2410.400.00.0000.03 $16.79NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PUZZLE CUTOUTS1059
10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $12.62NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM INVISIBLE TAPE1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $96.76NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PENCIL ERASERS1059
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $266.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM WALL MOUNTED FILE1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $18.15NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM DOUBLE STICK MOUNTING1059
10.0.1100.439.00.0000.03 $138.60NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM GLUE

STICKS/PENCILS/BIRTHDAY
1059

10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $10.25NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM RADISH SEEDS1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $124.74NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM THROW PILLOWS

INSERT/FILE FOLDERS
1059

10.0.1100.439.00.0000.03 $36.46NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM SCHOOL GLUE
STICKS/PAINTER' S TAPE

1059

10.0.1100.410.00.0000.03 ($19.85)NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM REFUND1059
10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $136.89NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM DISPOSABLE PLASTIC

DINNERWARE PARTY PLATE
1059

10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $29.50NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM CHISEL TIP MARKERS1059
10.0.1100.700.00.0000.01 $313.44NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COMPUTER DESK CHAIR1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $23.31NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM STAPLER1059
10.0.1100.410.00.0000.03 $28.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM DESK CALENDAR1059
10.0.1650.400.00.0000.01 $77.85NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COMMUNICATION

FOLDER/SNIFF STICKERS
1059

10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $27.17NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BINDER CLIPS1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $80.88NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COLOR FILE FOLDERS1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $108.52NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BALL PENS/ERASE MARKERS1059
10.0.1100.400.16.0000.03 $41.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM EERASE MARKERS1059
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10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $25.33NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM WASHABLE MARKERS1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $55.75NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BALL PENS/CLEANING WIPES1059
10.0.1100.400.16.0000.03 $19.30NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM POINT ERASER REFILL PAD1059
10.0.1100.400.16.0000.03 $68.02NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COLORED PENCILS1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $99.33NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PRINTER PAPER1059
10.0.1100.450.11.0000.01 $55.92NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BIRTHDAY CROWNS1059
10.0.1100.400.12.0000.01 $89.45NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MAGNETIC BUILDING1059
10.0.1100.450.12.0000.01 $18.95NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PAPER PLATE1059
10.0.2210.400.00.0000.00 $41.17NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM BLACK TEA1059
20.0.2540.416.00.0000.04 $71.18NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PLUNGER AND 2 TIPS1059
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $341.28NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM CHARGING CART SUPPLIES1059
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $6.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM ZIP TIES1059
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $134.18NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM WIRING SUPPLIES1059
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $98.88NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM WALL MOUNTED FILE1059
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $75.44NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM FIBER & PHONE WIRING1059
10.0.1100.410.00.0000.03 $40.15NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PRINTABLE LABELS1059
10.0.2320.400.00.0000.00 $62.12NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM ESSENTIAL GUIDE FOR

STUDENT-CENTERED
1059

10.0.1100.410.00.0000.03 $45.19NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM COLORED FILE FOLDERS1059
10.0.2520.400.00.0000.00 $10.11NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM CANARY PRINTER PAPER1059
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $137.99NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM MAGNETIC STRIPS1059
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $207.28NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM TECH WIRE STORAGE

ORGANIZERS
1059

10.0.1100.411.00.0000.02 $45.26NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM STORAGE BAGS1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.02 $39.08NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM PACKING TAPE1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.01 $81.36NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM FACIAL TISSUES1059
10.0.1100.411.00.0000.02 $27.85NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM ZIPLOC SANDWICH BAGS1059
10.0.1100.412.05.0000.00 $62.68NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM CABLE MANAGEMENT FOR

RACKS
1059

10.0.1100.700.00.0000.02 $13.24NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM DENTAL COTTON ROLLS1059
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20.0.2540.400.00.0000.04 ($19.99)NCB 09/10/2024 AMAZON.COM TAPE PENS1059
$6,939.35Check Total:

10.0.2130.300.00.0000.02 $2,681.257400029431 09/19/2024 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE
STAFFING, INC. RN 1:1

NURSE/8/26/24-8/30/24
1067

10.0.2130.300.00.0000.02 $4,200.007400029431 09/19/2024 AMERGIS HEALTHCARE
STAFFING, INC. RN 1:1

NURSE/8/13/2024-9/06/2
1067

$6,881.25Check Total:
10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $400.27NCB 09/13/2024 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL

SERVICES INC. ANNUITIES PAYABLE1065

$400.27Check Total:
10.0.2310.300.00.0000.00 $80.007400029379 09/05/2024 AMY SENIOR BOE/10/3/24 IN PERSON1054

$80.00Check Total:
10.0.2310.300.00.0000.00 $80.007400029432 09/19/2024 AMY SENIOR BOE-9/5/24 POSTING TO1067

$80.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $226.107400029433 09/19/2024 ANDERSON LOCK KICK PLATE1067
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $1,086.307400029433 09/19/2024 ANDERSON LOCK RIM STRIKE1067
20.0.2540.400.00.0000.02 $1,662.127400029433 09/19/2024 ANDERSON LOCK DOOR CLOSER PAINTED1067
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $273.007400029433 09/19/2024 ANDERSON LOCK REKEYED RM 110A TO

EXISTING AA33 KEY
1067

$3,247.52Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $424.887400029380 09/05/2024 AT& T TELEPHONE1054

$424.88Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $125.647400029381 09/05/2024 AT&T TELEPHONE1054

$125.64Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $125.647400029434 09/19/2024 AT&T INTERNET1067

$125.64Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $178.927400029382 09/05/2024 AT&T MOBILITY TELEPHONE 1054

$178.92Check Total:
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $378.697400029383 09/05/2024 AT&T-3 TELEPHONE1054
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $946.387400029383 09/05/2024 AT&T-3 TELEPHONE1054
20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 $409.087400029383 09/05/2024 AT&T-3 TELEPHONE1054

$1,734.15Check Total:
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10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $1,050.00NCB 09/13/2024 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT
CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1065

10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $9,733.18NCB 09/13/2024 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT
CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1065

10.3.0499.500.00.0000.00 $790.00NCB 09/13/2024 AXA EQUITABLE PAYMENT
CENTER ANNUITIES PAYABLE1065

$11,573.18Check Total:
20.0.2540.416.00.0000.02 $1,521.007400029435 09/19/2024 BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY CO.

INC Sloan Foam Soap1067

$1,521.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $2,242.007400029436 09/19/2024 BLOCK ELECTRIC COMPANY,

INC. MAINTENANCE1067

$2,242.00Check Total:
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $26.807400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $70.257400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.407400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $70.257400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.407400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $56.207400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.407400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $98.357400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.407400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $84.307400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.407400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1054
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $70.257400029384 09/05/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1054

$543.40Check Total:
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $71.007400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $127.807400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $42.607400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $85.207400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
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10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $85.207400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT 1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $85.207400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $127.807400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $113.607400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $85.207400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $42.607400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $85.207400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $28.407400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $42.607400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $13.557400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE LOW FAT1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $85.207400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067
10.0.2560.415.00.0000.00 $42.607400029437 09/19/2024 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE SKIM CHOCOLATE1067

$1,312.80Check Total:
20.0.2540.464.00.0000.00 $110.67NCB 09/10/2024 BP GAS FOR DIST TRUCK1059
20.0.2540.464.00.0000.00 $113.09NCB 09/10/2024 BP GAS FOR DIST TRUCK1059

$223.76Check Total:
10.0.1250.300.00.4300.00 $7,371.007400029385 09/05/2024 BRAIN POP School-wide subscription to

BrainPOP and BrainPOP Jr
1054

10.0.1250.300.00.4300.00 $2,268.007400029385 09/05/2024 BRAIN POP SchoolWide Access to
BrainPop Jr.

1054

$9,639.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $1,632.697400029438 09/19/2024 BUCKEYE CLEANING

CENTER-CHICAGO Hand Sanitizer Foam
Symmetry

1067

Lincolnwood School District 74
Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year:   2024-2025

Account AmountPayeeVoucherDateCheck Number Description

09/01/2024 09/30/2024Date Range: -Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Voucher Range: -

Sort By: Vendor

Print Employee Vendor Names Exclude Voided Checks Exclude Manual Checks
$0.00Dollar Limit:

Include Non Check Batches

Printed: 09/23/2024 10:09:10 AM rptAPInvoiceCheckDetailReport: 2024.1.23 Page: 8



20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $283.717400029438 09/19/2024 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Hand Sanitizer Foam

Symmetry
1067

20.0.2540.416.00.0000.03 $1,663.257400029438 09/19/2024 BUCKEYE CLEANING
CENTER-CHICAGO Towel,HRT White1067

$3,579.65Check Total:
10.0.2570.360.00.0000.00 $275.007400029439 09/19/2024 BUSINESS EXPRESS 250 Medical File Folders1067
10.0.2570.360.00.0000.00 $275.007400029439 09/19/2024 BUSINESS EXPRESS 250 Cumulative File Folders1067

$550.00Check Total:
10.0.2520.300.00.0000.00 $31.507400029386 09/05/2024 BUSINESSOLVER.COM ANCILLARY PLAN SERVICES

PEPM
1054

$31.50Check Total:
10.0.2520.300.00.0000.00 $33.007400029440 09/19/2024 BUSINESSOLVER.COM ANCILLARY PLAN SERVICE

PEPM
1067

$33.00Check Total:
10.0.1100.420.00.0000.00 $353.707400029441 09/19/2024 CARNEGIE LEARNING ClearMath 1e Elementary -

Bundle
1067

10.0.1100.420.00.0000.00 $884.257400029441 09/19/2024 CARNEGIE LEARNING ClearMath 1e Elementary -
Bundle

1067

10.0.1100.420.00.0000.00 $103.007400029441 09/19/2024 CARNEGIE LEARNING ClearMath 1e Elementary -
Teacher's Implementation

1067

10.0.1100.420.00.0000.00 $1,139.707400029441 09/19/2024 CARNEGIE LEARNING ClearMath 1e Elementary -
Bundle

1067

$2,480.65Check Total:
10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $7.527400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Inoculating Loops,

Disposable, Sterile, Pack of
1067

10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $102.757400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Carolina® Glass Microscope
Slides, 25 x 75 mm

1067

10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $122.667400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Plastic Coverslips, Box of
100

1067
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10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $29.857400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Pipette, Plastic, Pack of 1001067

10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $64.807400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Petri Dish, with Lid, Pack of
20

1067

10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $253.927400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Nutrient Agar, Prepared
Media Plates, 100 x 15 mm,

1067

10.0.1100.410.21.0000.03 $167.077400029442 09/19/2024 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY Escherichia Bacteria
Cultures Coli K-12 strain

1067

$748.57Check Total:
10.0.1100.449.00.0000.03 $1,186.00NCB 09/10/2024 CDI CORP CUSTOM BANNER/CUSTOM1059

$1,186.00Check Total:
10.0.2150.300.00.0000.00 $5,355.007400029443 09/19/2024 CHANDANI & BURNS, LLC SPEECH AND LANGUAGE

THERAPY
1067

$5,355.00Check Total:
20.0.2540.320.00.0000.02 $723.857400029387 09/05/2024 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN FIRE

PREVENTION 2 SERVICE CALL
CHARGE/PORTABLE FIRE

1054

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.01 $254.757400029387 09/05/2024 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN FIRE
PREVENTION 2 SERVICE CALL

CHARGE/PORTABLE FIRE
1054

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.04 $149.757400029387 09/05/2024 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN FIRE
PREVENTION 2 SERVICE CALL

CHARGE/PORTABLE FIRE
1054

20.0.2540.320.00.0000.03 $1,188.957400029387 09/05/2024 CHICAGO METROPOLITAN FIRE
PREVENTION 2 SERVICW CALL CHARGE

/PORTABLE FIRE
1054

$2,317.30Check Total:
10.0.1100.420.00.0000.00 $1,750.00NCB 09/10/2024 CMC NEPTUNE CURRICULUM1059
10.3.0499.300.00.0000.00 $23,848.21NCB 09/13/2024 COLE TAYLOR BAN_SIT STATE TAX1064